

## Beyond Wealth Advisor's Intern Assumes New Role as Nexus Coach

Lee's Summit, MO - January 2024 - Beyond Wealth Advisors is excited to announce Griffin's acceptance



of the position as a NEXUS Coach at the renowned Ron Blue Institute. In this Role, Griffin will offer free biblical financial coaching to students, empowering them with essential money management skills grounded in scriptural principles.

Nexus is a program initiated by the Ron Blue Institute, aims to provide students with comprehensive, biblical financial coaching. Through consistent accountability and utilizing a range of tools and resources, NEXUS strives to establish a scriptural foundation concerning money management.

"As a peer coach within the Nexus Program, I am thrilled about the opportunity to assist fellow students in understanding their finances from a biblical viewpoint," said Griffin Kliewer. " By

merging financial wisdom with biblical principles, I am eager to empower my peers to navigate their financial journeys with confidence."

Griffin's role as a Nexus coach involves conducting one-on-one coaching sessions tailored to students schedules. These sessions cover a wide array of financial topics, including budgeting, credit, debt, identity theft, student loans, financial aid and more. Griffin, along with other Nexus coaches, will offer practical advice and encouragement while incorporating a biblical perspective into financial decision-making.

Beyond Wealth Advisor's is thrilled about Griffin's new opportunity and wholeheartedly supports him as he ventures into a career as a financial coach. We believe this step will propel him toward his goals at Indiana Wesleyan University.

## **About Beyond Wealth Advisors**

Beyond Wealth Advisors focuses on helping clients prepare for their today, tomorrow and beyond. With nearly 100 years of collective industry experience, Beyond Wealth serves the diverse needs of individuals, families, retirees, business owners and non-profit organizations. Beyond Wealth embraces servant leadership and is committed to helping clients achieve their financial objectives and make a lasting impact with their resources. For more information, visit their website at www.beyondwealthadvisors.com.

600 SW Jefferson, Suite 208 | Lee's Summit, MO 64063 | 816.246.8450

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Beyond Wealth Advisors, Inc. is not a registered broker/dealer and is an independent of Raymond James Financial Services.

Media Contact: For more information, contact Alejandra Walkup at 816-246-8450 or alejandra.walkup@BeyondWealthAdvisors.com